

1992

JONATHAN JONES, Plaintiff and Appellant, vs.  
W. CHARLES BARNEY, Defendant and Appellee  
: Brief of Appellant

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca1](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1)



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Leonard E. McGee; Goiochea Law Offices- West Valley; Attorneys for the Appellant.

J. Kent Holland; Anderson & Holland; Attorney for Appellee.

---

#### Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Jones v. Barney*, No. 920874 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1992).

[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca1/3878](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/3878)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS . . . . .	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES . . . . .	iii
JURISDICTION . . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF ISSUES . . . . .	1
DETERMINATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY AUTHORITY . . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE . . . . .	2
A. Nature of the Case . . . . .	2
B. Course of Proceedings . . . . .	2
C. Statement of Facts . . . . .	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT . . . . .	3
ARGUMENT . . . . .	3
POINT I	
DID THE COURT ERR IN RULING THAT THE PLAINTIFF'S CLAIM IS BARRED BY THE DOCTRINE OF ASSUMPTION OF THE RISK OR SHOULD THE ISSUE BE DECIDED BY THE TRIER OF FACT? . . . . .	3
POINT II	
DID THE COURT ERR IN RULING THAT THE PLAINTIFF'S CLAIM IS BARRED BECAUSE THE APPELLEE DID NOT INTEND TO INJURE THE APPELLANT AND IS SUCH A QUESTION OF FACT TO BE DECIDED BY THE TRIER OF FACT? . . . . .	5
POINT III	
DID THE COURT ERR IN RULING THAT THE PLAINTIFF'S CLAIM IS BARRED BECAUSE THE APPELLEE DID NOT VIOLATE ANY SAFETY RULE? . . . . .	6
CONCLUSION . . . . .	7
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING . . . . .	8
ADDENDUM . . . . .	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Jacobsen Construction v. Structo-Lite Engineering,</u> 619 P.2d 306 (Utah 1980) . . . . .	4
<u>Moore v. Burton Lumbar and Hardware Co.,</u> 631 P.2d 865 (Utah 1981) . . . . .	4
<u>Nabozny v. Barnhill,</u> 334 N.E. 2d 258 (Ill. App 1975). . . . .	5, 6
